7.12. AUTHORISED CAPITAL 
AND SECURITIES

As at 31 December 2020, the authorised capital of 

the Company amounted to RUB 7,249,343 (seven million 

two hundred and forty-nine thousand three hundred and 

forty-three rubles) and was split into 7,249,343 shares, 

including:

•	 5,694,468 ordinary shares at par value of RUB 1 each;

•	 1,554,875 preferred shares at par value of RUB 1 each.

The Russian Federation represented by the 

Federal Agency for State Property Management 

owns 100% of Transneft’s ordinary voting shares and